EADA Report 2022

(Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act)

Section I: GENERAL INFORMATION

All coeducational institutions of higher education that participate in any Federal student financial aid
program (Federal Pell, Federal SEOG, and Federal SSIG Grants; Federal Work Study; and Federal Family
Education, Federal Perkins, and William D. Ford Federal Direct Loans) and have intercollegiate athletics
programs must provide information concerning their intercollegiate athletics programs under the Equity
in Athletics Disclosure Act of 1994, Section 3608 of Public Law 103-382.

Athletic Sanctioning Body: NJCAA Division |
SECTION II: ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION

Number of athletics participants by team & gender as of the day of the first scheduled contest

Teams Men Women

Baseball 36 athletes -

Softball - 23 athletes
Volleyball - 15 athletes

Rodeo 11 athletes 8 athletes

TOTAL 47 men athletes 46 women athletes

Head Coach-Men’s Team

Baseball Devin Mclntosh (part-time coach-full time employee-male)
Head Coaches-Women'’s Teams

Softball Lyndsey Lipscomb (part-time coach-full time employee-female)
Volleyball Robert Blakley (part-time coach-full time employee-female)
Head Coach-Coed Team

Rodeo Marty Eakin (part-time coach-full time employee-male)
Assistant Coach-Men’s Team

Baseball Hunter Douglas (part-time coach-full time employee-male)
Assistant Coaches-Women’s Team

Softball Taylor Swisher (part-time coach-full time employee-male)



Volleyball

Brook Conley (part-time coach-full time employee-female)

Assistant Coach-coed Team

Rodeo

Colby Winstead (part-time coach-full time employee-male)

SECTION Illl: FINANCIAL SUPPORT DATA

As instructed by the United States Department of Education: the revenue for each individual sport was
calculated by the corresponding expense budget. Therefore, expenses equal revenue for each sport.

Institutional Revenue

Rodeo S 353,606.00
Baseball $300,798.00
Softball $ 314,267.00
Volleyball $187,911.00
Men’s Women’s Teams | Coed Teans Total
Teams
Athletically related $125,430.00 | $249,076.00 $131,972.00 $506,478.00
Student Aid
Recruiting Expenses $659.00 $8,067.00 $3,436.00 $12,162.00
Operating (Game-Day) $62,666.00 $61,357.00 $89,324.00 $213,347.00
Expenses
Summary of Subset $188,755.00 | $318,500.00 $224,732.00 $731,987.00
Expenses
Total Expenses for $283,528.00 | $485,395.00 $319,623.00 $1,088,546.00
Teams
Total Expenses for $94,773.00 $166,895.00 $94,891.00 $356,559.00
Teams Minus Subset
Expenses
Total Institutional $283,528.00 | $485,395.00 $319,623.00 $1,088,546.00

revenue for Teams




Coaches Salaries

Men’s Teams

Women’s Teams

Coed Teams

Total

Annual institutional
Salary Per Head Coach

$39,950.00

$38,260.00

$41,477.00

$119,687.00

Number of Coaches
Included in Average

4

Average Annual
Institutional Salary Per
Full Time Equivalency

$53,267.00

$51,014.00

$55,302.00

$159,583.00

Number of Full Time
Equivalency included in
Average

.75

1.5

.75

Annual Institutional
Salary Per Assistant
Coach

$19,246.00

$20,243.00

$20,546.00

$60,035.00

Number of Assistant
Coaches included in
Average

Average Annual
institutional Salary Per
Full Time Equivalency

$25,661.00

$26,990.00

$27,395.00

$80,046.00

Number of Full Time
equivalency included in
Average

.75

1.5

.75

3.0

Total Salaries

$59,196.00

$58,503.00

$62,023.00

$179,722.00




