EADA Report 2022

(Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act)

Section I: GENERAL INFORMATION

All coeducational institutions of higher education that participate in any Federal student financial aid program (Federal Pell, Federal SEOG, and Federal SSIG Grants; Federal Work Study; and Federal Family Education, Federal Perkins, and William D. Ford Federal Direct Loans) and have intercollegiate athletics programs must provide information concerning their intercollegiate athletics programs under the Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act of 1994, Section 3608 of Public Law 103-382.

Athletic Sanctioning Body: NJCAA Division I

SECTION II: ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION

Number of athletics participants by team & gender as of the day of the first scheduled contest

<u>Teams</u>	<u>Men</u>	<u>Women</u>
Baseball	36 athletes	-
Softball	-	23 athletes
Volleyball	-	15 athletes
Rodeo	11 athletes	8 athletes
TOTAL	47 men athletes	46 women athletes

Head Coach-Men's Team

Baseball Devin McIntosh (part-time coach-full time employee-male)

Head Coaches-Women's Teams

Softball Lyndsey Lipscomb (part-time coach-full time employee-female)

Volleyball Robert Blakley (part-time coach-full time employee-female)

Head Coach-Coed Team

Rodeo Marty Eakin (part-time coach-full time employee-male)

Assistant Coach-Men's Team

Baseball Hunter Douglas (part-time coach-full time employee-male)

Assistant Coaches-Women's Team

Softball Taylor Swisher (part-time coach-full time employee-male)

Volleyball Brook Conley (part-time coach-full time employee-female)

Assistant Coach-coed Team

Rodeo Colby Winstead (part-time coach-full time employee-male)

SECTION III: FINANCIAL SUPPORT DATA

As instructed by the United States Department of Education: the revenue for each individual sport was calculated by the corresponding expense budget. Therefore, expenses equal revenue for each sport.

Institutional Revenue

Rodeo \$ 353,606.00

Baseball \$ 300,798.00

Softball \$ 314,267.00

Volleyball \$ 187,911.00

	Men's	Women's Teams	Coed Teans	<u>Total</u>
	<u>Teams</u>			
Athletically related	\$125,430.00	\$249,076.00	\$131,972.00	\$506,478.00
Student Aid				
Recruiting Expenses	\$659.00	\$8,067.00	\$3,436.00	\$12,162.00
Operating (Game-Day)	\$62,666.00	\$61,357.00	\$89,324.00	\$213,347.00
Expenses				
Summary of Subset	\$188,755.00	\$318,500.00	\$224,732.00	\$731,987.00
Expenses				
Total Expenses for	\$283,528.00	\$485,395.00	\$319,623.00	\$1,088,546.00
Teams				
Total Expenses for	\$94,773.00	\$166,895.00	\$94,891.00	\$356,559.00
Teams Minus Subset				
Expenses				
Total Institutional	\$283,528.00	\$485,395.00	\$319,623.00	\$1,088,546.00
revenue for Teams				

Coaches Salaries	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Coed Teams	<u>Total</u>
Annual institutional	\$39,950.00	\$38,260.00	\$41,477.00	\$119,687.00
Salary Per Head Coach				
Number of Coaches	1	2	1	4
Included in Average				
Average Annual	\$53,267.00	\$51,014.00	\$55,302.00	\$159,583.00
Institutional Salary Per				
Full Time Equivalency				
Number of Full Time	.75	1.5	.75	3
Equivalency included in				
Average				
Annual Institutional	\$19,246.00	\$20,243.00	\$20,546.00	\$60,035.00
Salary Per Assistant				
Coach				
Number of Assistant	1	2	1	4
Coaches included in				
Average				
Average Annual	\$25,661.00	\$26,990.00	\$27,395.00	\$80,046.00
institutional Salary Per				
Full Time Equivalency				
Number of Full Time	.75	1.5	.75	3.0
equivalency included in				
Average				
Total Salaries	\$59,196.00	\$58,503.00	\$62,023.00	\$179,722.00